be implemented at the time of the building permit application. No single tent will be over 774 square feet. 
This glamp-ground is accessed off of Grande Vermilion Avenue and Vista Avenue.  

9-7B-2: USE REGULATIONS: 
Development of any parcel of land for any of the uses listed in this section exceeding fifteen thousand 
(15,000) square feet of total building floor area are not permitted in this zone. 

A.   Permitted Uses: The following uses are permitted in the C-1 zone: 

Accessory uses and buildings, customarily incidental and subordinate to an approved permitted use.

[...]

intended to protect adjacent residential zones, promote orderly development and avoid the 
creation of traffic volumes which cannot be accommodated by the existing transportation 
network. (Ord. O-2022-42, 7-26-2022) 

• 9-7B-2: USE REGULATIONS: 
• Development of any parcel of land for any of the uses listed in this section exceeding fifteen 

thousand (15,000) square feet of total building floor area are not permitted in this zone. 
•    A.   Permitted Uses: The following uses are permitted in the C-1 zone: 
• Accessory uses and buildings, customarily incidental and subordinate to an approved permitted